MIC2289C
White LED Driver Internal Schottky
Diode and OVP
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
August 2007  M9999-081507-B
General Description
The MIC2289C is a PWM (pulse width modulated), boost-

FB
LED R
95mWI =
The Enable pin shuts down the output switching and
disables control circuitry to reduce input current-to-
leakage levels. Enable pin input current is zero at zero
volts.
Micrel, Inc. MIC2289C
August 2007 6 M9999-081507-B
External Component Selection
The MIC2289C can be used across a wide rage of
applications. The table below shows recommended
inductor and output capacitor values for various series-
LED applications.
Series LEDs L Manufacturer Min COUT Manufacturer
LQH32CN220K21 (Murata) 0805ZD225KAT(AVX) 22µH
NLC453232T-220K(TDK)
2.2µF
GRM40X5R225K10(Murata)
LQH32CN150K21 (Murata) 0805ZD105KAT(AVX) 15µH
NLC453232T-150K(TDK)
1µF
GRM40X5R105K10(Murata)
LQH32CN100K21 (Murata) 0805ZD224KAT(AVX) 10µH
NLC453232T-100K(TDK)
0.22µF
GRM40X5R224K10(Murata)
LQH32CN6R8K21 (Murata) 0805ZD225KAT(AVX) 6.8µH
NLC453232T-6R8K(TDK)
0.22µF
GRM40X5R225K10(Murata)
LQH32CN4R7K21 (Murata) 0805ZD224KAT(AVX)
2
4.7µH
NLC453232T-4R7K(TDK)
0.22µF
GRM40X5R224K10(Murata)
LQH43MN220K21 (Murata) 0805YD225MAT(AVX) 22µH
NLC453232T-220K(TDK)
2.2µF
GRM40X5R225K16(Murata)
LQH43MN 150K21 (Murata) 0805YD105MAT(AVX) 15µH